Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Offic

R

102846792

PAIENIS UNLT To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Name: STONE CONTAINER CORPORATION Karl M. Ritter Internal Address: Execution Date(s) September 17, 2004 Street Address: 150 North Michigan Avenue Yes 🗹 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Chicago Security Agreement Change of Name State: Illinois Government Interest Assignment Zip: 60601 Country: US Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | Yes | No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Richard D. Harris, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_40 Internal Address: Suite 2500 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP None required (government interest not affecting title) 77 West Wacker Driv 8. Payment Information City: Chicago a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Illinois Zip: 60601 **Expiration Date** Phone Number: (312) 456-8400 b. Deposit Account Number 502428 Fax Number: (312) 456-8435 Authorized User Name Richard D. Harris, Esq. Email Address: 9. Signature: September 20, 2004 Date Total number of pages including cover Richard D. Harris, Esq., Registration No. 27898 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000064 10945192 09/22/2004 ANABI1

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 015823 FRAME: 0843

## ASSIGNMENT

## GREENBERG TRAURIG

CHICAGO IP OFFICE 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE **SUITE 2400** CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 (312) 456-8400

57690.010556

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Karl M. Ritter, 1541 Turnberry Court, Geneva, IL 60134

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

STONE CONTAINER CORPORATION, 150 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, IL 60601

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), his entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

DISPLAY PACKAGE CONSTRUCTIONS

for which a United States Patent Application was executed on:

RECORDED: 09/20/2004

September 17, 2004

and all of his rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) a execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of GREENBERG TRAURIG of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

The execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here. If this Assignment is signed outside the United States, it should preferably be signed before a United States Consul.

**PATENT** 

Carslyn In Wolfe 9/17/04

REEL: 015823 FRAME: 0844